

WORLD RALLYCROSS OF NORWAY - 17/18 JUNE 2023

FIA WORLD RX1E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND TWO FIA EUROPEAN RX1 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND THREE FIA EUROPEAN RX3 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND THREE FIA EUROPEAN RX2E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND ONE

DECISION No 03

Document No:	06		
From:	The Stewards	Date:	16/06/23
То:	The Team Manager	Time:	16:00

The Stewards, having received a report from the CLO (report No.1), regarding #70 Sverre ISACHSEN in the FIA European RX1 Rallycross Championship have considered the following matter, determine the following:

Driver and car No: #70 Sverre ISACHSEN

Competitor: Sverre Isachsen

Time (fact): 12:38

Session: Administrative Checking

Fact: Late Administrative Checking

Offence: Breach of Supplementary Regulations Part-2

Decision: 250, - Euro penalty

Reason: Article 12.1 of the FIA European Rallycross Sporting Regulations. The

competitor was late for the administrative checking. Supplementary Regulation's Part 2 Administrative Checking was open from 09:00 to 11:30 on

Friday 16th June. Driver presented their licence at 12:38.

Fines: In accordance with Article 12.8 of the FIA International Sporting Code, fines shall be paid within 48 hours of their notification. Any delay in making payment may entail Suspension during the period a fine remains unpaid.

Cheryl LYNCH Horst SEIDEL Kristian SÆTERØY

Chairperson of the Panel Steward Steward

Received by the Competitor:		
Signature:	Date:	Time: